



School of Medicine Fordham Health Sciences Library P.O. Box 927 Dayton, Ohio 45401-0927

## LETTER OF AGREEMENT

This Letter of Agreement establishes Wright State University Fordham Health Sciences Library as the permanent depository for the Space Medicine Branch of the Aerospace Medical Association's books, journals, papers, tapes, and other historical material that constitute the Branch archives.

- 1. The Branch archives shall be available to the clientele of the Wright State University Fordham Health Sciences Library and to scientists, historians, and scholars who wish to use the Branch archives for research purposes.
- 2. Although any portion of the Branch archives may be copied or photocopied, within the guidelines of the copyright law, it may be published only with the written permission of the Associate University Librarian for the Fordham Health Sciences Library, Wright State University, following consultation with the president of the Space Medicine Branch.
- 3. The Wright State University Fordham Health Sciences Library is authorized to dispose of any duplicate or unwanted material in the Branch archives which it, according to its best judgement, determines to have no permanent value or historical significance.
- 4. Other materials that the Branch may from time to time in the future deposit at Wright State University Fordham Health Sciences Library for inclusion in the Branch archives shall be subject to the terms and conditions stated above.

5. Should Wright State University Fordham Health Sciences Library for any reason elect to divest itself of the Branch archives, the Space Medicine Branch shall decide on the disposition of the archives.

Kim Goldenberg, M.D. Date
Dean, School of Medicine

Dean, School of Medicine Wright State University

Sarah S. Timmons Date

Associate University Librarian, Fordham Health Sciences Library Karl E. Klein, M.D.

Pota /,

President, Space Medicine Branch, Aerospace Medical

Association